
2024 Rhode Island College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-19   Conf: 6-10   Home: 8-7   Away: 4-8   Neutral: 4-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (328), Opp (310)   DPs Turned: Team (28), Opp (25)   IBB: Team (3), Cascio (2), Trzepacz (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (17), Totals (17), Pierce (14), Iannuccilli (3), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Dailey 1, Glenn 1, Mansfield 1, Randall 1, Seaver 1,
Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (127-155), Iannuccilli (34-41), Pierce (29-36), Dailey (11-14), Potvin (8-9), Glenn (7-7), Laboy (7-7),
Stellpflug (6-6), Seaver (5-6), Belboder (3-4), Early (3-3), Pitrone (3-4), Bolwell (2-2), Mansfield (2-4), Randall (2-3), Williams (2-3), Harnois
(1-1), Mercer (1-2), Sullivan (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 McElroy, Lucas .417 31-31 127 25 53 3 1 0 25 58 .457 10 4 14 1 .469 2 3 2-3 66 57 11 .918
25 Podedworny, Cole .373 35-35 142 30 53 12 1 4 34 79 .556 9 17 25 2 .462 3 0 0-2 18 2 0 1.000
5 Trzepacz, Daniel .359 35-35 145 40 52 16 0 8 36 92 .634 14 8 25 2 .435 3 0 3-3 237 11 3 .988
1 Wardwell, Justin .326 35-35 135 27 44 6 1 2 16 58 .430 11 0 23 1 .377 0 3 2-3 95 2 5 .951
27 Helfrich, Sean .291 34-34 134 34 39 4 1 3 24 54 .403 15 9 17 3 .394 2 2 2-3 73 4 1 .987
24 Rivera, Izaiah .273 34-34 128 26 35 11 0 5 25 61 .477 21 4 28 1 .385 3 1 0-0 55 84 17 .891
12 Carpenter, Alan 1.000 2-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 2 2.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
30 Pimentel, Jeren .333 10-6 18 6 6 0 0 0 1 6 .333 4 1 3 0 .478 0 0 2-2 9 0 0 1.000
8 Camelo, Parker .291 26-26 86 18 25 5 0 0 17 30 .349 11 3 7 1 .375 4 1 0-0 24 45 12 .852
34 Cascio, Daniel .291 20-14 55 10 16 6 0 3 12 31 .564 12 3 13 1 .443 0 0 0-0 35 0 1 .972
44 Early, Cameron .279 16-10 43 13 12 2 0 4 14 26 .605 3 3 10 1 .367 0 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
15 Iannuccilli, David .226 20-17 62 12 14 2 0 1 11 19 .306 10 2 20 0 .342 2 3 1-1 115 13 2 .985
35 Pierce, Lucas .226 20-19 62 7 14 2 0 0 7 16 .258 8 7 22 3 .377 0 0 0-0 104 10 1 .991
11 Almagno, CJ .167 9-8 30 4 5 0 0 0 4 5 .167 3 0 12 0 .242 0 0 1-1 1 12 4 .765
17 McKnight, John .136 8-7 22 4 3 0 0 0 0 3 .136 5 2 7 1 .345 0 0 0-0 2 10 3 .800
6 Silverio, Edwin .133 6-4 15 3 2 0 0 0 2 2 .133 5 0 4 0 .350 0 0 0-0 4 7 1 .917
10 Wilson, Eric .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
28 Piscione, Chris .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .309 35-35 1209 260 374 70 4 30 230 542 .448 141 64 231 17 .404 19 13 13-18 851 289 67 .944
Opponents .301 35-35 1160 305 349 62 6 26 264 501 .432 213 64 203 17 .429 23 13 64-78 852 257 66 .944

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
44 Early, Cameron 4.05 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 1 6.2 5 3 3 7 7 1 0 1 .200 1 0 0 0 0
37 Harnois, Ethan 4.50 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 9 5 4 4 5 4 2 0 .273 0 3 0 2 0
20 Potvin, Jason 5.40 2-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 15.0 7 9 9 14 14 1 0 1 .149 1 2 0 3 1
38 Mercer, Nicholas 5.40 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 10 9 4 5 1 0 0 1 .400 0 1 0 1 3
9 Williams, Casey 5.68 1-1 5 5 0 0-0 0 25.1 26 16 16 16 22 7 0 0 .268 2 3 0 2 2
18 Seaver, Ryan 6.11 2-3 7 7 1 0-0 0 35.1 41 33 24 12 24 6 2 3 .279 6 9 0 1 2
14 Bolwell, Garrett 6.43 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 12 8 5 2 4 2 1 0 .400 2 0 0 2 0
23 Glenn, Devyn 7.56 1-2 9 3 0 0-0 0 16.2 26 20 14 13 11 4 0 1 .347 0 2 1 1 1
32 Laboy, Misael 7.67 2-0 15 2 0 0-0 0 27.0 24 27 23 31 22 6 1 3 .235 5 7 1 1 1
2 Dailey, Liam 8.32 2-3 10 10 0 0-0 0 48.2 64 53 45 23 22 12 0 8 .306 4 11 2 2 1
31 Sullivan, Stephen 8.44 1-1 8 3 0 0-0 0 16.0 27 23 15 17 14 4 0 0 .365 7 4 1 1 0
33 Belboder, Sammy 8.49 0-1 7 1 0 0-0 0 11.2 13 11 11 11 9 1 0 0 .283 3 4 0 1 0
3 Mansfield, Harrison 9.13 2-2 15 1 0 0-0 1 22.2 30 25 23 16 25 7 0 5 .319 4 6 0 0 1
16 Stellpflug, Kolbie 10.80 1-2 6 3 0 0-0 0 15.0 23 21 18 9 8 3 0 0 .365 3 4 0 3 0
29 Randall, Jake 12.96 1-3 14 0 0 0-0 1 16.2 25 31 24 18 13 3 0 2 .357 6 4 3 3 1
13 Pitrone, Joseph 16.88 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 6 10 10 12 2 1 0 1 .286 0 4 1 0 0
12 Carpenter, Alan 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 7.89 16-19 136 35 1 0 3 284.0 349 305 249 213 203 62 6 26 .301 44 64 9 23 13
Opponents 6.85 19-16 126 35 1 1 5 284.0 374 260 216 141 231 70 4 30 .309 36 64 2 19 13



2024 Rhode Island College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
25 Podedworny, Cole 20 18 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Pimentel, Jeren 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Seaver, Ryan 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
2 Dailey, Liam 6 0 6 0 1.000 1 11 3 .786 0 0
44 Early, Cameron 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
9 Williams, Casey 5 3 2 0 1.000 1 2 1 .667 0 0
20 Potvin, Jason 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 8 1 .889 0 0
29 Randall, Jake 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
32 Laboy, Misael 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
31 Sullivan, Stephen 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
10 Wilson, Eric 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Belboder, Sammy 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
35 Pierce, Lucas 115 104 10 1 .991 0 29 7 .806 14 0
5 Trzepacz, Daniel 251 237 11 3 .988 22 0 0 — 0 0
27 Helfrich, Sean 78 73 4 1 .987 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Iannuccilli, David 130 115 13 2 .985 3 34 7 .829 3 0
34 Cascio, Daniel 36 35 0 1 .972 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Wardwell, Justin 102 95 2 5 .951 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 McElroy, Lucas 134 66 57 11 .918 14 0 0 — 0 0
6 Silverio, Edwin 12 4 7 1 .917 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Rivera, Izaiah 156 55 84 17 .891 21 0 0 — 0 0
8 Camelo, Parker 81 24 45 12 .852 3 0 0 — 0 0
17 McKnight, John 15 2 10 3 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Almagno, CJ 17 1 12 4 .765 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Mercer, Nicholas 4 0 3 1 .750 0 1 1 .500 0 0
3 Mansfield, Harrison 7 1 4 2 .714 0 2 2 .500 0 0
23 Glenn, Devyn 3 0 1 2 .333 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
16 Stellpflug, Kolbie 1 0 0 1 .000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
12 Carpenter, Alan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Pitrone, Joseph 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
14 Bolwell, Garrett 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
22 Crowe, Kevin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Piscione, Chris 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Harnois, Ethan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1207 851 289 67 .944 68 127 28 .819 17 0
Opponents 1175 852 257 66 .944 64 26 9 .743 10 0


